Annex

1998 Legislative Council Election :
Election Expenses Declared, Election Expenses Limits and Votes Secured by Candidates

GEOGRAPHICAL CONSTITUTENCY

Total Valid
Election Votes Votes of the Any
Declared Election  Expenses Secured Constituency % of Votes = Candidate
List Expenses Limit (A) B) ((A)Y(B) Elected
Hong Kong Island
1 $904,274.40 $2,000,000 39,251 307,611 12.76% Yes
2 $851,327.97 $2,000,000 12,377 307,611 4.02% ‘
3 $1,203,036.86 $2,000,000 90,182 307,611 29.32% Yes
4 $1,498,379.44 $2,000,000 7,485 307,611 2.43%
5 $1,284,545.50 $2,000,000 143,843 307,611 46.76% Yes
6 $1,166,985.20 $2,000,000 2,588 307,611 0.84%
7 $1,619,003.49 $2,000,000 10,950 307,611 3.56%
8 $579,864.10 $2,000,000 935 307,611 0.30%
Kowloon West
1 $1,090,053.84 $1,500,000 113,079 205,401 55.05% Yes
2 $549,233.54 $1,500,000 39,534 205,401 19.25%
3 $419,926.50 $1,500,000 2,302 205,401 1.12%
4 $531,930.79 $1,500,000 5,854 205,401 2.85%
5 $1,130,288.79 $1,500,000 44,632 205,401 21.73% Yes
Kowloon East
1 $1,070,848.83 $1,500,000 145,986 261,621 55.80% Yes
2 $793,353.30 $1,500,000 109,296 261,621 41.78% Yes
3 $170,820.60 $1,500,000 6,339 261,621 2.42%
New Territories West
1 $1,859,318.23 $2,500,000 147,098 375,173 39.21% Yes
2 $2,220,572.25 $2,500,000 25,905 375,173 6.90%
3 $296,116.30 $2,500,000 38,627 375,173 10.30% Yes
4 $1,029,446.90 $2,500,000 46,696 375,173 12.45% Yes
5 $374,737.00 $2,500,000 11,176 375,173 2.98%
6 $902,453.52 $2,500,000 3,138 375,173 0.84%
7 $1,267,893.80 $2,500,000 72,587 375,173 19.35% Yes
8 $412,709.00 $2,500,000 19,500 375,173 5.20%
9 $41,068.30 $2,500,000 968 375,173 0.26%
10 $799,513.25 $2,500,000 3,050 375,173 0.81%
11 $465,946.01 $2,500,000 6,428 375,173 1.71%
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List

Declared Election
Expenses

New Territories East

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
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$1,721,439.27
$1,454,808.10
$46,644.00
$770,692.21
$1,443,714.44
$1,461,137.68
$226,984.00

Election
Expenses
Limit

$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000

Total Valid
Votes Votes of the
Secured Constituency % of Votes
(A) B (AV(®B))
33,858 330,434 10.25%
44,386 330,434 13.43%
2,382 330,434 0.72%
101,811 330,434 30.81%
56,731 330,434 17.17%
84,629 330,434 25.61%
6,637 330,434 2.01%

Any
Candidate
Eected

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes



FUNCTIONAL CONSTITUENCY

Declared Election
Candidate Expenses

Urban Council

A $8,323.80

B $30,221.05

C $600.00
Regional Council

A $34,082.40

B $£11,736.32

C $62,224.96

Heung Yee Ku $3,487.50

Agriculature and Fisheries

A $42,580.80

B $59,880.80
Insurance

A $73,297.30

B $81,512.70

C $30,616.40

D $82,980.44
Transport

A $75,822.10

B $59,777.85
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Election
Expenses
Limit

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$100,000

$100,000
$100,000

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$100,000
$100,000

Votes
Secured at
the Final

Count (A)

20
26
0

24
25

43
81

36
82

Total Valid
Votes of the
Constituency at

Final Count (B)

46
46
46

49
49
49

124
124

177
177
177
177

118
118

% of Votes
(A (B)

43.48%
56.52%
0.00%

48.98%
51.02%
0.00%

34.68%
65.32%

53.11%
0.00%
0.00%

46.89%

30.51%
69.49%

Result

Elected

Elected

Uncontested

Elected

Elected

Elected



Candidate

Education

=~

W N — [ -
]
—

Accountancy
1

2

3
Medical

1

Health Services

1
2

Engineering
1

2
3

Declared Election

Expenses

$23,467.84
$237,440.05

$134,343.50
$109,397.30
$134,119.50

$52,233.60
$117,966.40
$121,355.30

$158,420.96
$23,399.00

$79,787.93
$88,168.10

$157,194.80
$263,021.30
$201,776.62

Election
Expenses
Limit

$480,000
$480,000

$160,000
$160,000
$160,000

$320,000
$320,000
$320,000

$320,000
$320,000

$480,000
$480,000

$320,000
$320,000
$320,000

Architectural. Surveying and Planning

Labour

—

w AW N

Social Welfare
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$15,891.13

$52,839.85
$9,198.60
$10,408.40
$21,540.00
$17,835.35

$45,079.80

$160,000

$160,000
$160,000
$160,000
$160,000
$160,000

$160,000

Votes

Secured

A

5,319
34,864

394
1,741
138

609
1,302
3,556

2,759
1,172

11,420
2,472

491
1,112
2,036

212
99
49

212

204

Total Valid
Votes of the
Constituency

(B)

40,183
40,183

2,273
2,273
2,273

5,467
5,467
5,467

3,931
3,931

13,892
13,892

3,639
3,639
3,639

776
776
776
776
776

% of Votes

((AY(B))

13.24%
86.76%

17.33%
76.59%
6.07%

11.14%
23.82%
65.04%

70.19%
29.81%

82.21%
17.79%

13.49%
30.56%
55.95%

27.32%
12.76%
6.31%

27.32%
26.29%

Result

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Uncontested

Elected

Elected
Elected

Uncontested



Election
Declared Election Expenses
Candidate Expenses Limit
Real Estate and Construction
1 $139,443.35 $160,000
2 $85,602.60 $160,000
Tourism $142,870.93 $160,000
Commercial (First)
$154,307.45 $160,000
Commercial (Second)
$0.00 $160,000
Industrial (First)
$63,857.20 $160,000
Industrial (Second)
1 $116,881.50 $160,000
2 $94,907.54 $160,000
Finance $26,148.00 $160,000
Financial Services
1 $742.32 $160,000
2 $37,875.00 $160,000
3 $11,840.90 $160,000
4 $110,610.44 $160,000
Sports, Performing Arts, Culture and Publication
1 $113,094.65 $160,000
2 $83,351.40 $160,000
Import and
Export $100,161.90 $160,000
Textiles and
Garment $134,516.73 $160,000
Wholesale and Retail
1 $128,194.56 $160,000
2 $94,485.60 $160,000
3 $132,711.36 $160,000
Information Technolo
1 $138,649.70 $160,000
2 $119,438.90 $160,000
3 $140,617.70 $160,000
ELECTION COMMITTEE
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Votes
Secured

(A)

206
92

186
107

17
125
117
47

561
258

945
202
276

1,543
456
423

Total Valid
Votes of the
Constituency

(B)

298
298

293
293

306
306
306
306

819
819

1,423
1,423
1,423

2,422
2,422
2,422

% of Votes

((A)(B))

69.13%
30.87%

63.48%
36.52%

5.56%
40.85%
38.24%
15.36%

68.50%
31.50%

66.41%
14.20%
19.40%

63.71%
18.83%
17.46%

Result

Elected

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested

Elected

Uncontested

Elected

Elected

Uncontested

Uncontested

Elected

Elected



Election Votes
Declared Election Expenses Secured Total Valid % of Votes

Candidate Expenses Limit (A) Votes (B) (A B)) Result
21 $65,032.76 $160,000 441 7,750 5.69% Elected
22 $27,605.00 $160,000 83 7,750 1.07%
23 $48,230.30 $160,000 226 7,750 2.92%
24 $42,432.20 $160,000 539 7,750 6.95% Elected
25 $68,173.83 $160,000 386 7,750 4.98% Elected
26 $107,646.20 $160,000 466 7,750 6.01% Elected
27 $57,096.30 $160,000 300 7,750 3.87%
28 $100,331.00 $160,000 141 7,750 1.82%
29 $13,138.00 $160,000 346 7,750 4.46%
30 $128,325.34 $160,000 380 7,750 4.90%
31 $78,968.50 $160,000 628 7,750 8.10% Elected
32 $51,668.18 $160,000 530 7,750 6.84% Elected
33 $50,369.90 $160,000 149 7,750 1.92%
34 $3,911.90 $160,000 97 7,750 1.25%
35 $71,714.40 $160,000 259 7,750 3.34%
36 $27,836.80 $160,000 273 7,750 3.52%
37 $14,614.80 $160,000 56 7,750 0.72%
38 $46,886.00 $160,000 212 7,750 2.74%
39 $154,631.72 $160,000 469 7,750 6.05% Elected
40 $12,878.00 $160,000 137 7,750 1.77%
41 $122,788.20 $160,000 432 7,750 5.57% Elected
42 $14,500.20 $160,000 214 7,750 2.76%
43 $91,234.89 $160,000 397 7,750 5.12% Elected
44 $4,594.00 $160,000 85 7,750 1.10%
45 $126,453.00 $160,000 504 7,750 6.50% Elected
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