1998 Legislative Council Election : <u>Election Expenses Declared, Election Expenses Limits and Votes Secured by Candidates</u>

GEOGRAPHICAL CONSTITUTENCY

<u>List</u>	Declared Election <u>Expenses</u>	Election Expenses <u>Limit</u>	Votes <u>Secured</u> (A)	Total Valid Votes of the Constituency (B)	% of Votes ((A)/(B))	Any Candidate E <u>lected</u>
Hong Kong I	sland					
1	\$904,274.40	\$2,000,000	39,251	307,611	12.76%	Yes
2	\$851,327.97	\$2,000,000	12,377	307,611	4.02%	. •
3	\$1,203,036.86	\$2,000,000	90,182	307,611	29.32%	Yes
4	\$1,498,379.44	\$2,000,000	7,485	307,611	2.43%	
5	\$1,284,545.50	\$2,000,000	143,843	307,611	46.76%	Yes
6	\$1,166,985.20	\$2,000,000	2,588	307,611	0.84%	
7	\$1,619,003.49	\$2,000,000	10,950	307,611	3.56%	
8	\$579,864.10	\$2,000,000	935	307,611	0.30%	
Kowloon We	<u>st</u>					
1	\$1,090,053.84	\$1,500,000	113,079	205,401	55.05%	Yes
2	\$549,233.54	\$1,500,000	39,534	205,401	19.25%	
3	\$419,926.50	\$1,500,000	2,302	205,401	1.12%	
4	\$531,930.79	\$1,500,000	5,854	205,401	2.85%	
5	\$1,130,288.79	\$1,500,000	44,632	205,401	21.73%	Yes
Kowloon Eas	<u>t</u>					
. 1	\$1,070,848.83	\$1,500,000	145,986	261,621	55.80%	Yes
2	\$793,353.30	\$1,500,000	109,296	261,621	41.78%	Yes
3	\$170,820.60	\$1,500,000	6,339	261,621	2.42%	
New Territor	ies West					
1	\$1,859,318.23	\$2,500,000	147,098	375,173	39.21%	Yes
2	\$2,220,572.25	\$2,500,000	25,905	375,173	6.90%	
3	\$296,116.30	\$2,500,000	38,627	375,173	10.30%	Yes
4	\$1,029,446.90	\$2,500,000	46,696	375,173	12.45%	Yes
5	\$374,737.00	\$2,500,000	11,176	375,173	2.98%	
6	\$902,453.52	\$2,500,000	3,138	375,173	0.84%	
7	\$1,267,893.80	\$2,500,000	72,587	375,173	19.35%	Yes
8	\$412,709.00	\$2,500,000	19,500	375,173	5.20%	
9	\$41,068.30	\$2,500,000	968	375,173	0.26%	
10	\$799,513.25	\$2,500,000	3,050	375,173	0.81%	
11	\$465,946.01	\$2,500,000	6,428	375,173	1.71%	

<u>List</u>	Declared Election <u>Expenses</u>	Election Expenses <u>Limit</u>	Votes <u>Secured</u> (A)	Total Valid Votes of the Constituency (B)	% of Votes ((A)/(B))	Any Candidate <u>Eected</u>
New Territor	ries East					
1	\$1,721,439.27	\$2,500,000	33,858	330,434	10.25%	
2	\$1,454,808.10	\$2,500,000	44,386	330,434	13.43%	Yes
3	\$46,644.00	\$2,500,000	2,382	330,434	0.72%	1 62
4	\$770,692.21	\$2,500,000	101,811	330,434	30.81%	Yes
5	\$1,443,714.44	\$2,500,000	56,731	330,434	17.17%	Yes
6	\$1,461,137.68	\$2,500,000	84,629	330,434	25.61%	Yes
7	\$226,984.00	\$2,500,000	6,637	330,434	2.01%	1 63

FUNCTIONAL CONSTITUENCY

<u>Candidate</u>	Declared Election <u>Expenses</u>	Election Expenses <u>Limit</u>	Votes Secured at the Final Count (A)	Total Valid Votes of the Constituency at Final Count (B)	% of Votes ((A)/(B))	<u>Result</u>
Urban Council						
A	\$8,323.80	\$100,000	20	46	43.48%	
В	\$30,221.05	\$100,000	26	46	56.52%	Elected
C	\$600.00	\$100,000	0	46	0.00%	
Regional Coun	cil					
A	\$34,082.40	\$100,000	24	49	48.98%	
В	\$11,736.32	\$100,000	25	49	51.02%	Elected
C	\$62,224.96	\$100,000	0	49	0.00%	• •
Heung Yee Ku	\$3,487.50	\$100,000				Uncontested
Agriculature a	nd Fisheries					
A	\$42,580.80	\$100,000	43	124	34.68%	
В	\$59,880.80	\$100,000	81	124	65.32%	Elected
Insurance						
A	\$73,297.30	\$100,000	94	177	53.11%	Elected
В	\$81,512.70	\$100,000	0	177	0.00%	
С	\$30,616.40	\$100,000	0	177	0.00%	
D	\$82,980.44	\$100,000	83	177	46.89%	
Transport						
A	\$75,822.10	\$100,000	36	118	30.51%	
В	\$59,777.85	\$100,000	82	118	69.49%	Elected

<u>Candidate</u>	Declared Election <u>Expenses</u>	Election Expenses Limit	Votes <u>Secured</u> (A)	Total Valid Votes of the Constituency	% of Votes	B 1
		211111	<u>(M</u>	<u>(B)</u>	((A)/(B))	Result
Education						
1	\$23,467.84	\$480,000	5,319	40,183	13.24%	
2	\$237,440.05	\$480,000	34,864	40,183	86.76%	Elected
Legal						
1	\$134,343.50	\$160,000	394	2,273	17.33%	
2	\$109,397.30	\$160,000	1,741	2,273	76.59%	Elected
3	\$134,119.50	\$160,000	138	2,273	6.07%	Liceted
Accountancy						
1	\$52,233.60	\$320,000	609	5,467	11.14%	
2	\$117,966.40	\$320,000	1,302	5,467	23.82%	
3	\$121,355.30	\$320,000	3,556	5,467	65.04%	Elected
<u>Medical</u>		•	•	-,		2.00.00
1	\$158,420.96	\$320,000	2,759	3,931	70.19%	Elected
2	\$23,399.00	\$320,000	1,172	3,931	29.81%	
Health Service	<u>s</u>					
1	\$79,787.93	\$480,000	11,420	13,892	82.21%	Elected
2	\$88,168.10	\$480,000	2,472	13,892	17.79%	
Engineering						
1	\$157,194.80	\$320,000	491	3,639	13.49%	
2	\$263,021.30	\$320,000	1,112	3,639	30.56%	
3	\$201,776.62	\$320,000	2,036	3,639	55.95%	Elected
Architectural,	Surveying and Plann	ing				
	\$15,891.13	\$160,000				Uncontested
<u>Labour</u>						
1	\$52,839.85	\$160,000	212	776	27.32%	Elected
2	\$9,198.60	\$160,000	99	776	12.76%	
3	\$10,408.40	\$160,000	49	776	6.31%	
4	\$21,540.00	\$160,000	212	776	27.32%	Elected
5	\$17,835.35	\$160,000	204	776	26.29%	Elected
Social Welfare						
	\$45,079.80	\$160,000				Uncontested

<u>Candidate</u>	Declared Election <u>Expenses</u>	Election Expenses <u>Limit</u>	Votes <u>Secured</u> (A)	Total Valid Votes of the Constituency (B)	% of Votes ((A)/(B))	Result
Real Estate an	d Construction					
1	\$139,443.35	\$160,000	206	298	69.13%	Elected
2	\$85,602.60	\$160,000	92	298	30.87%	Liccied
<u>Tourism</u>	\$142,870.93	\$160,000				Uncontested
Commercial (F	irst)					
	\$154,307.45	\$160,000				Uncontested
Commercial (S	econd)					
	\$0.00	\$160,000				Uncontested
Industrial (Fir:	<u>st)</u>					
	\$63,857.20	\$160,000				Uncontested
Industrial (Sec	ond)					
1	\$116,881.50	\$160,000	186	293	63.48%	Elected
2	\$94,907.54	\$160,000	107	293	36.52%	Elected
<u>Finance</u>	\$26,148.00	\$160,000			30.3270	Uncontested
Financial Servi	reg					
1	\$742.32	\$160,000	17	306	5.56%	
2	\$37,875.00	\$160,000	125	306	3.3 6 % 40.85%	Elected
3	\$11,840.90	\$160,000	117	306	38.24%	Elected
4	\$110,610.44	\$160,000	47	306	15.36%	
S 4 D C						
4	ning Arts, Culture an \$113,094.65		561			
2	\$83,351.40	\$160,000 \$160,000	561 258	819	68.50%	Elected
-	\$65,551.40	\$100,000	238	819	31.50%	
Import and						
Export	\$100,161.90	\$160,000				Uncontested
Textiles and						
Garment	\$134,516.73	\$160,000				Uncontested
Wholesale and I	<u>Retail</u>					
1	\$128,194.56	\$160,000	945	1,423	66.41%	Elected
2	\$94,485.60	\$160,000	202	1,423	14.20%	
3	\$132,711.36	\$160,000	276	1,423	19.40%	
Information Tec						
1	\$138,649.70	\$160,000	1,543	2,422	63.71%	Elected
2 3	\$119,438.90	\$160,000	456	2,422	18.83%	
3	\$140,617.70	\$160,000	423	2,422	17.46%	

ELECTION COMMITTEE

<u>Candidate</u>	Declared Election <u>Expenses</u>	Election Expenses <u>Limit</u>	Votes <u>Secured</u> (A)	Total Valid Votes (B)	% of Votes ((A)/(B))	Result
21	\$65,032.76	\$160,000	441	7,750	5.69%	Elected
22	\$27,605.00	\$160,000	83	7,750	1.07%	Elected
23	\$48,230.30	\$160,000	226	7,750	2.92%	
24	\$42,432.20	\$160,000	539	7,750	6.95%	Elected
25	\$68,173.83	\$160,000	386	7,750	4.98%	Elected
26	\$107,646.20	\$160,000	466	7,750	6.01%	Elected
27	\$57,096.30	\$160,000	300	7,750	3.87%	Diccica
28	\$100,331.00	\$160,000	141	7,750	1.82%	
29	\$13,138.00	\$160,000	346	7,750	4.46%	
30	\$128,325.34	\$160,000	380	7,750	4.90%	
31	\$78,968.50	\$160,000	628	7,750	8.10%	Elected
32	\$51,668.18	\$160,000	530	7,750	6.84%	Elected
33	\$50,369.90	\$160,000	149	7,750	1.92%	Diotica
34	\$3,911.90	\$160,000	97	7,750	1.25%	. •
35	\$71,714.40	\$160,000	259	7,750	3.34%	
36	\$27,836.80	\$160,000	273	7,750	3.52%	
37	\$14,614.80	\$160,000	56	7,750	0.72%	
38	\$46,886.00	\$160,000	212	7,750	2.74%	
39	\$154,631.72	\$160,000	469	7,750	6.05%	Elected
40	\$12,878.00	\$160,000	137	7,750	1.77%	210000
41	\$122,788.20	\$160,000	432	7,750	5.57%	Elected
42	\$14,500.20	\$160,000	214	7,750	2.76%	2,00,00
43	\$91,234.89	\$160,000	397	7,750	5.12%	Elected
44	\$4,594.00	\$160,000	85	7,750	1.10%	2.0000
45	\$126,453.00	\$160,000	504	7,750	6.50%	Elected